

## Ohio Administrative Code

Rule 5101:2-42-07 Extension of "Agreement for Temporary Custody of Child" (JFS 01645).

Effective: July 1, 2024

- (A) The JFS 01645 "Agreement for Temporary Custody of Child" is the sole form prescribed by the Ohio department of job and family services pursuant to section 5103.15 of the Revised Code. The JFS 01645 is to be utilized for an original or additional thirty-day extension of an agreement for temporary custody of a child.
- (B) Court approval of the JFS 01645, either for an original or additional extension extends the status of the agreement with the public children services agency (PCSA) or private child placing agency (PCPA) for the specified time period in accordance with rule 5101:2-42-08 of the Administrative Code.
- (C) An extension of the temporary custody by agreement may be terminated at the request of either party prior to expiration of the specified time period. The PCSA or PCPA is to notify the court of such termination within seven days.
- (D) A PCSA or PCPA is to accept the responsibilities as specified on a court-approved JFS 01645, in addition to any further responsibility imposed by law on one who holds temporary custody of a child.
- (E) A PCSA or PCPA is given authority for action as specified on the court-approved JFS 01645, in addition to any further responsibility imposed by law on one who holds temporary custody of a child.
- (F) The parent, guardian, or custodian, accepts the responsibility as specified on the court-approved JFS 01645, in addition to those imposed by law.